
 

Westhaven Weekly Newsletter 
Friday 28 November 2025 

Our vision 

Valued - Inspired - Prepared 

Our values 
We shape our learners to be:  

Safely independent - Respectful citizens  
Inquisitive thinkers - Confident communicators - Resilient learners 

 
Good afternoon everyone, it has been yet another busy week in school. The highlight this 
week was welcoming last year’s leavers back for the presentation of their certificates on 
Tuesday. It was lovely to see them all and catch up with what they are doing at College. 
They were all so upbeat and happy, it is so wonderful to see that Westhaven has set them 
up for success and filled them with confidence and aspirations for the future. They are an 
inspiration to our current generation! 
 
We are currently having a bit of a push on manners in school. Mrs Payne has set the 
learners a challenge in assembly. Last week she asked them to open doors for others, and 
today she reiterated the message. Staff are keeping their eyes peeled for good manners in 
general, and will issue 3 ClassDojo points every time they see someone displaying good 
manners. 
 
Only 1 week to go until the PTA Christmas Fayre, I hope to see many of you here next Friday 
after school, 4.00 -6.00 pm! Don’t forget it is another non-uniform day on Monday. We ask 
that you send your child to school with a donation of either chocolates for the tombola, 
toiletries for the tombola, or gifts suitable to be given to adults. 
 
Wishing you all a wonderful weekend, whatever you have planned. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Jamie Peacock  
Headteacher 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 



 

 



 

 

 

 



 

  
School Uniform Ordering 

 
Christmas Closure 
  
Last working Day       Friday 19th December 
Re-open                         Monday 5th January 
  
General Orders & Website Orders 
  
Orders placed by the 5th December will be guaranteed for the 19th December 
Orders placed between 6th – 12th December will be completed by the 9th January 
Orders placed between 13th – 19th December will be completed by 16th January 

  

North Somerset Term Dates - 2025/2026: 
 

Term 1 Tuesday 02 September 2025 - Friday 24 October 2025 

Term 2 Monday 03 November 2025 - Friday 19 December 2025 

Term 3 Monday 05 January 2026 - Friday 13 February 2026 

Term 4 Monday 23 February 2026 - Thursday 02 April 2026 

Term 5 Monday 20 April 2026 - Friday 22 May 2026 

Term 6 Monday 01 June 2026 - Wednesday 22 July 2026 

 
Bank Holidays (school closed to all pupils) - 2025/2026: 
 

May Day Bank Holiday Monday 04 May 2026 

 
Westhaven INSET Days (school closed to all learners) - 2025/26: 
 

● Monday 5th January 2026 

● Friday 1st May 2026 

● Wednesday 22nd July 2026 


